
NZ203 Rev. 04/04/06

***CAUTION***

This equipment has been designed to be used for the game of field hockey only. Field equipment

must be anchored AT ALL TIMES and shall be secured against tilting. Do not climb on the net or

equipment framework at anytime! All fastenings must be checked to insure they are fully

tightened before and after each use of this product. Equipment not in use must be disassembled

and properly stored in a safe secure area. Assembled field equipment should not be left

unattended. Remove nets when equipment is not in use. Do not use this equipment in the threat of

high winds. Field equipment must be checked for safety before and after each use. All warning and

safety labels included with this product must be visible at all times. Any modifications to this or

any Kwik Goal product will void any and all warranties.

Right Tire & Wheel Assembly

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR 10B404  (Wheel Option)
NOTE: For 2F501and 2F701 Field Hockey Applications See Pages 5 & 6

Stop Plate (B)

Tire and Wheel Assembly (A)

Mounting Bracket (C)

NOTE: Tighten nut
until snug, then
loosen nut until

Mounting Bracket
can rotate on Stop

Plate

1/2” Lock Nut (I)

Tire and Wheel Assembly (A) 5/8” Lock Nut (G)

5/8” x 3 3/4” Hex Bolt (E)

Stop Plate (B)

Mounting Bracket (C)

1/2” Flat Washer (H)

3/8” x 3/4” Socket Head Bolt (J)

3/8” Lock Nut (K)

Large Nylon Washer (D)
Before assembly,

apply Anti-Seize (O) to
both sides of washer.

5/8” Jam Nut (F)

All Kwik Goal products carry a
.  For

help with guarantee issues visit
and click on

the logo
or contact customer service at

.

Lifetime Guarantee

kwikgoal.com
Lifetime Guarantee

1-800-531-4252

Parts List

A) Tire and Wheel Assembly 2
B) Stop Plate 2
C) Mounting Bracket 2
D) Large Nylon Washer 2
E) 5/8” X 3 3/4” Hex Bolt 2
F) 5/8” Jam Nut 2
G) 5/8” Lock Nut 2
H) 1/2” Flat Washer 2

I) 1/2” Lock Nut 2
J) 3/8” X 3/4” Socket Head Bolt 2
K) 3/8” Lock Nut 2
L) 7/16” X 1 1/4” T-Head Bolt 4
M) 7/16” Flat Washer 4
N) 7/16” Lock Nut 4
O) Anti-Seize 1 pack

140 Pacific Drive   Quakertown, PA 18951
(P) 215- 536-2200 / (P) 800-531-4252  / (F) - / (F) 800-778-8869

Visit our website @ kwikgoal.com
215 536-4309

© 2003, Rev 2008 Kwik Goal Ltd.



***CAUTION***

This equipment has been designed to be used for the game of field hockey only. Field equipment

must be anchored AT ALL TIMES and shall be secured against tilting. Do not climb on the net or

equipment framework at anytime! All fastenings must be checked to insure they are fully

tightened before and after each use of this product. Equipment not in use must be disassembled

and properly stored in a safe secure area. Assembled field equipment should not be left

unattended. Remove nets when equipment is not in use. Do not use this equipment in the threat of

high winds. Field equipment must be checked for safety before and after each use. All warning and

safety labels included with this product must be visible at all times. Any modifications to this or

any Kwik Goal product will void any and all warranties.

Stop Plate (B)

Tire and Wheel Assembly (A)

Mounting Bracket (C)

NOTE: Tighten nut
until snug, then
loosen nut until

Mounting Bracket
can rotate on Stop

Plate

Left Tire & Wheel Assembly

Tire and Wheel Assembly (A)

5/8” Lock Nut (G)

5/8” x 3 3/4” Hex Bolt (E)

3/8” Lock Nut (K)

Stop Plate (B)

3/8” x 3/4’ Socket Head Bolt (J)

Mounting Bracket (C)

1/2” Flat Washer (H) 1/2” Lock Nut (I)

Large Nylon Washer (D)
Before assembly,

apply Anti-Seize (O) to
both sides of washer.

5/8” Jam Nut (F)

NZ203 Rev. 04/04/06



Right Tire & Wheel Assembly

Left Tire & Wheel Assembly

***CAUTION***

This equipment has been designed to be used for the game of field hockey only. Field equipment

must be anchored AT ALL TIMES and shall be secured against tilting. Do not climb on the net or

equipment framework at anytime! All fastenings must be checked to insure they are fully

tightened before and after each use of this product. Equipment not in use must be disassembled

and properly stored in a safe secure area. Assembled field equipment should not be left

unattended. Remove nets when equipment is not in use. Do not use this equipment in the threat of

high winds. Field equipment must be checked for safety before and after each use. All warning and

safety labels included with this product must be visible at all times. Any modifications to this or

any Kwik Goal product will void any and all warranties.

NOTE: ALWAYS MOUNT WHEELS ON OUTSIDE OF GOAL.

Right Arm Assembly

Right Tire & Wheel
Assembly

7/16 Flat Washer (M)
7/16” Lock Nut (N)

Front Post

Backdrop

7/16” X 1 1/4” T-Head Bolt (L)
After inserting T-Bolt into

Channel Turn to Lock in Place.

NZ203 Rev. 04/04/06



Stop

Lift
Front Post

Lift
Front Post

Rotate

Rotate

Stop

Stop

Stop

Right Arm Assembly Right Arm Assembly

Left Arm Assembly Left Arm Assembly

***CAUTION***

This equipment has been designed to be used for the game of field hockey only. Field equipment

must be anchored AT ALL TIMES and shall be secured against tilting. Do not climb on the net or

equipment framework at anytime! All fastenings must be checked to insure they are fully

tightened before and after each use of this product. Equipment not in use must be disassembled

and properly stored in a safe secure area. Assembled field equipment should not be left

unattended. Remove nets when equipment is not in use. Do not use this equipment in the threat of

high winds. Field equipment must be checked for safety before and after each use. All warning and

safety labels included with this product must be visible at all times. Any modifications to this or

any Kwik Goal product will void any and all warranties.

NZ203 Rev. 04/04/06



2F501 and 2F701 Field Hockey Rear Application

NOTE: ALWAYS MOUNT WHEELS ON OUTSIDE OF GOAL.

7/16” X 1 1/4” T-Head Bolt
After inserting T-Bolt into

Channel Turn to Lock in Place.

Right Tire & Wheel
Assembly

7/16” Lock Nut

7/16” Flat Washer

***CAUTION***

This equipment has been designed to be used for the game of field hockey only. Field equipment

must be anchored AT ALL TIMES and shall be secured against tilting. Do not climb on the net or

equipment framework at anytime! All fastenings must be checked to insure they are fully

tightened before and after each use of this product. Equipment not in use must be disassembled

and properly stored in a safe secure area. Assembled field equipment should not be left

unattended. Remove nets when equipment is not in use. Do not use this equipment in the threat of

high winds. Field equipment must be checked for safety before and after each use. All warning and

safety labels included with this product must be visible at all times. Any modifications to this or

any Kwik Goal product will void any and all warranties.

NZ203 Rev. 04/04/06



NOTE: ALWAYS MOUNT WHEELS ON OUTSIDE OF GOAL.

7/16” X 1 1/4” T-Head Bolt
After inserting T-Bolt into

Channel Turn to Lock in Place.

Right Tire & Wheel
Assembly

7/16” Lock Nut

7/16” Flat Washer

2F501 and 2F701 Field Hockey Front Application

***CAUTION***

This equipment has been designed to be used for the game of field hockey only. Field equipment

must be anchored AT ALL TIMES and shall be secured against tilting. Do not climb on the net or

equipment framework at anytime! All fastenings must be checked to insure they are fully

tightened before and after each use of this product. Equipment not in use must be disassembled

and properly stored in a safe secure area. Assembled field equipment should not be left

unattended. Remove nets when equipment is not in use. Do not use this equipment in the threat of

high winds. Field equipment must be checked for safety before and after each use. All warning and

safety labels included with this product must be visible at all times. Any modifications to this or

any Kwik Goal product will void any and all warranties.

NZ203 Rev. 04/04/06


